Ltd), you may contact the helpdesk support of Baanknet
(Contactdetails: 7046612345 / 6354910172 / 8291220220 / 9892219848 / 8160205051 Email:support.BAANKNET@
psballiance.com) d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 7,33,500/- (Rupees Seven
Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only) being of 10% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s. PSB Alliance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT
in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or before 17-03-2026, 17:00 Hrs.

[...]

Kurelly Rajesh Goud S/o Late K Shivanandam Goud, H.No.12-1-18, Near
Govt Girls High School, Lalapet, Secunderabad-500017. Sri.K Prashanth S/o K Krishna Goud, H.No.
12-1-18, Near Govt Girls High School, Lalapet, Secunderabad-500017.
Total Contractual liabilities as on (23-02-2026): Rs.3,76,773.39 (Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand
Seven Hundred Seventy Three and Thirty Nine Paise Only) plus unapplied interest w.e.f 23-02-2026
and Bank charges. The amounts remitted after issuance of Demand notice are duly accounted.

DETAILS AND FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.
All that one old tiled House No.12-1-18 (in dilapidated condition) admeasuring 174.43 sq yds or 145.84 Sq mts

[...]

Nagilla Jagadishwar, H No 2-21 Thommidirekula, Keshampet Mandal Lingamdana,
Thommidirekula Mahabubnagar, (3) Guarantor (2): Mudavath Raju S/o. M Beechya,
6-37-1 Gorinta Thanda, Thimmajipet, Mahaboobnagar Telangana, Pin 509406 to
repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.42,79,573.98/- (Rupees Forty
Two lac Seventy Nine Thousand Five hundred and Seventy Three Paise Ninety
Eight only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/owner/guarantor/legal heir having failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the borrower/owner/guarantor/legal heir and the public in general that

[...]

with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 26th day of February of the year 2026.
The borrower/owner/guarantor/legal heir in particular and the public in general are
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will
be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount Rs.42,79,573.98/- (Rupees
Forty Two lac Seventy Nine Thousand five hundred and Seventy Three Paise
Ninety Eight only), and interest thereon.
The borrower's/owner's/guarantor's/legal heir's attention is invited to the provisions of
Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Description of the Immovable Property:

[...]

creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by Authorized officer of Indian
Overseas bank, Secured creditor will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever
there is” and “without Recourse” basis on 17/03/2026 for Recovery of Rs.7,33,18,564/-
(Rupees Seven Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Four
Only) as on 31-01-2026 is due to the Indian Overseas Bank, Secured Creditor fromM/s. Vasavi
Enterprises, Proprietor: Shri. M.Kishore Verma and Guarantor/Mortgagor: Mr. Late
J.Sattaiah

Authorized officer
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Place : Hyderabad
Date :